PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLIC 10/7091	ATION NUMBE	R		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		·					
Name		Execution Date]				
Garret Bywaters		2004-04-19						
Wiiliam Danforth		2004-04-19]				
Christopher Bevington		2004-04-19]				
Jesse Stowell		2004-04-19]				
Daniel Costin		2004-04-19]				
Name	Street Address		Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					1	Postal		
Northern Power	192 Med Diver Der							
Systems	182 Mad River Park			Waitsfield	VERMONT	05673		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA FAX NUMBER: 2036782276 <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 041405								
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			Dave Christensen					
DATE SIGNED:		2004-04-19						
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_1.tif source=Assignment_2.tif								

04-018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Garrett Bywaters of 24 Old Center Fayston Rd in the town of Waitsfield in the State of Vermont; William Danforth of 78 Rock Garden Terrace in the town of Rochester in the State of Vermont; Christopher Bevington of 1184 North Road in the town of Waitsfield in the State of Vermont; Jesse Stowell of 131 LaFlame Road in the town of Warren in the State of Vermont and, Daniel Costin of 349 VT RTE 110 in the town Chelsea in the State of Vermont (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DIRECT DRIVE WIND TURBINE

and for which We are about to file an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Northern Power Systems, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 182 Mad River Park, Waitsfield, Vermont 05673, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and We do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that We will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 014512 FRAME: 0253



1 11 1 - the	
Sault 1 Peytill	L.S.
Garrett Bywaters	
with Them	
William Danforth	_
(lute Re	L.S.
Christopher Bevington	
In W Stowell	L.S.
Jesse Stowell	
Dan O 1 Carto	_L.S.
Danial Castin	

Daniel Costin